

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 440 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000492-2024

Dated. 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and report

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.1 namely Somnath Burman is absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree are absent today without steps.

It is now 2PM on call Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree are not found present.

Sureities are directed to produce the Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree on the next date positively

No death report received.

O/C, Girish Park P.S. is further directed to submit death report for accused no.3 Chaya Das by the next date positively.

Let a copy of the order be forwarded to O/C, Girish Park for report and compliance.

To **02.12.2025** for appearance, STP, report and charge

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta (i/c).

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 440 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000492-2024

Dated. 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and report

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.1 namely Somnath Burman is absent today by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree are absent today without steps.

It is now 2PM on call Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree are not found present.

Sureities are directed to produce the Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das , accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy, accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree on the next date positively

No death report received.

O/C, Girish Park P.S. is further directed to submit death report for accused no.3 Chaya Das by the next date positively.

Let a copy of the order be forwarded to O/C, Girish Park for report and compliance.

To **02.12.2025** for appearance, STP, report and charge

Sd/- S. Basu

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta (i/c).

Copy of the order be forwarded to O/C, Girish Park for report and compliance.(FIR 56, dt: 31.05.2019 of Girish Park P.S.)

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta (i/c).