

In the Court of 4th Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present :

Avisek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. GR 440 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000492-2024

Order dated 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. 2nd Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta is in charge.

Ld. APP is present.

All the accused persons on C.B are found absent by petition praying for adjournment on the ground of stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **12.03.2026** for appearance, copy and charge.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)