

In the Court of 4th Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present :

Avisek Minj

J O Code No: W B 01520

Case No. GR 440 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000492-2024

Order dated 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. 2nd Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta is in charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.1 namely Somnath Burman is present today by filing hazira.

Hazira u/s 205 Cr.PC by Accused person no.2 namely Maya Rani Das be represented by her son namely Susanta Das and **accused no.4 namely Smritikana Roy** be represented by her nephew namely Kamal Das and **accused no.5 namely Lipi Sree** be represented by her husband namely **Pratap Sree** through Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **21.05.2026** for appearance, copy and charge id. WA.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)